## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER::: PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION, BOMDILA :: WEST KAMENG DISTRICT.

No:- EEB/PHE/SCH/NIT-25/2023-24 Dated Bomdila the 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2025

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Bomdila on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed item rate tender for following water supply schemes from approved and eligible contractor registered with CPWD/PWD/BRO/NEEPCO/NHPC/GREF/MES etc. for execution of the works mentioned below:-

SI No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost put to tender	Earnest money (In Rupees)	Eligible Class of Contractor	Place of sale/ issue / submission of Tender papers and opening of Tender Documents	Sale/Issue of Tender Papers	Last Date for Submission of Tender Papers	Opening of Tender Papers
1	Provision for CC Pavement Road for WTP to Singchung HQ.	Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty-five lakhs) Only	Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand) Only	Class- VA / IV	PHE & WS Sub-Division, Bhalukpong	08/03/2025 to 14/03/2025	15/03/2025 upto 1400 Hrs.	17/03/2025 at 1100 Hrs.

- 1. The firm/ bidder participating in the tender must be a local domiciled within the territorial jurisdiction of Community Block Singchung.
- 2. Tender document can be obtained from the office of the Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub-Division, Bhalukpong on any working day in between 1000 hrs to 1600 hrs on payment of Rs. 2000.00 (Rupees Two thousand) only in Cash/ shape of DD (non- refundable) drawn in favour of the undersigned payable at the State Bank of India at Bomdila. No bidding document shall be issued to the contractor after the stipulated time limit.
- 3. The intending bidder must read the General Condition of Contract 2019 or its latest edition carefully. He /she should submit his/her bid only if he agrees with the terms and conditions laid therein and any options/terms and condition given by the undersigned.
- 4. Other special terms and conditions can be seen in the bidding documents.

Sd/ Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Bomdila.